Agency
E240
C050
X220
H530
H910
E200
F310
HI120
P200
H170
L240
HO030
E230
L460
E120
H960
U200
V040
D500
P160
J200
H790
L080
P320
R280
N040
J160
H630
R600
Jo40
J020
R200
N120
R360
J120
R400
P240
P280
NO080

Section
100
58
113
24
28
59
107
14
45
16
39
11
61
71
97
30
86
112
93
44
37
26
41
50
80
65
36
1
33
34
33
78
67
81
35
82
47
49
66

ALPHABETIC AGENCY INDEX PART 1A

Agency Name

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

ARTS COMMISSION

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DEBT SERVICE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES

Page
232
159
254

60
70
160
246
28
127
32
110
23
163
184
228
72
210
253
220
124
100
66
115
144
195
173
96

203
79
75

191

179

197
88

200

131

140

176



Agency
K050
R440
L040
U120
E260
H730
L060
U300
A850
H670
E280
P120
H180
D050
D200
L120
H640
H650
HO060
L320
L360
U150
P340
B040
H210
N200
A150
A050
A200
A170
A010
H660
H510
D250
R060
D300
P360
S600
E210

Section
63
109
38
84
101
32
40
87

4

8
102
43
17
92A
92C

10
12
42
70
85
51
57
18
64
91C
91B
91E
91D
91A

23
94
73
92D
52
111
60

ALPHABETIC AGENCY INDEX PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

ELECTION COMMISSION

FORESTRY COMMISSION

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION
HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

LANDER UNIVERSITY

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY

LEG DEPT - THE SENATE

LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION

Page
169
249
102
206
235

73
113
211

11

19
237
122

34
217
218

17

21

22

25
118
183
209
149
154

36
172
214
213
216
215
212

10

57
226
186
219
150
252
161



Agency
F500
R040
E190
E500
P450
P400
H750
P260
E080
F270
H240
P210
R120
H590
R230
R520
E550
D100
H870
H950
E160
F300
X500
H090
H150
H270
H290
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H340
H710
H470
RO80

Section
108
72
99
103
54
53

6

48
96
105
19
46
75
25
79
110
104
62
27
29
98
106
115
13
15
20A
20B
20D
20E
20F
20G
20H
20C

21
74

ALPHABETIC AGENCY INDEX PART 1A

Agency Name

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
STATE ACCIDENT FUND

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

STATE LIBRARY

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

THE CITADEL

UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL
WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Page
247
185
231
240
152
151

14
139
227
244

37
130
190

62
194
251
241
165

68

71
230
245
255

26

31

39

43

47
49

50

52

54

45

12

56
188



Agency
A010
A050
A150
A170
A200
A850
B040
C050
D050
D100
D200
D250
D300
D500
E080
E120
E160
E190
E200
E210
E230
E240
E260
E280
E500
E550
F270
F300
F310
F500
HO030
HO060
H090
HI120
H150
H170
H180
H210
H240

Section
91A
91B
91C
91D
91E
4

57
58
92A
62
92C
94
92D
93
96
97
98
99
59
60
61
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name
LEG DEPT - THE SENATE
LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY
LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL
EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE

STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

ELECTION COMMISSION

REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION
THE CITADEL

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

LANDER UNIVERSITY

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

Page

212
213
214
215
216

11
154
159
217
165
218
226
219
220
227
228
230
231
160
161
163
232
235
237
240
241
244
245
246
247

23

25

26

28

31

32

34

36

37



Agency
H270
H290
H340
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H470
H510
H530
H590
H630
H640
H650
H660
H670
H710
H730
H750
H790
HS870
H910
H950
H960
J020
J040
J120
J160
J200
K050
L040
L060
LO080
L120
L1240
L320
L360
L460

Section
20A
20B
20C
20D
20E
20F
20G
20H
21
23
24
25

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY

STATE LIBRARY

ARTS COMMISSION

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

Page
39
43
45
47
49
50
52
54
56
57
60
62

21
22
10
19
12
73
14
66
68
70
71
72
75
79
88
96
100
169
102
113
115
17
110
118
183
184



Agency
N040
NO08O
N120
N200
P120
P160
P200
P210
P240
P260
P280
P320
P340
P360
P400
P450
R040
R0O60
RO80
R120
R200
R230
R280
R360
R400
R440
R520
R600
S600
U120
U150
U200
U300
V040
X220
X500

Section
65
66
67
64
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
72
73
74
75
78
79
80
81
82
109
110
83
111
84
85
86
87
112
113
115

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL

FORESTRY COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

STATE ACCIDENT FUND

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

DEBT SERVICE

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

Page

173
176
179
172
122
124
127
130
131
139
140
144
149
150
151
152
185
186
188
190
191
194
195
197
200
249
251
203
252
206
209
210
211
253
254
255



Agency
H630
H660
A850
H710
H750
L120
H670
H640
H650
HO030
HO060
HO090
H120
HI150
H170
H180
H210
H240
H270
H290
H340
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H470
H510
H530
H590
H790
H&70
H910
H950
H960
H730
J020
J040
J120

Section

33

35

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION

THE CITADEL

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

LANDER UNIVERSITY

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY

STATE LIBRARY

ARTS COMMISSION

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

Page

10
11
12

17
19
21
22
23
25
26
28
31
32
34
36
37
39
43
45
47
49
50
52
54
56
57
60
62
66
68
70
71
72
73
75
79
88



Agency
J160
1200
L040
L240
L060
LO08O
L320
P120
P160
P200
P210
P240
P260
P280
P320
P340
P360
P400
P450
B040
C050
E200
E210
E230
D100
K050
N200
N040
NO08O
N120
L360
L460
R040
R060
RO80
R120
R200
R230
R280

Section
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
70
71
72
73
74
75
78
79
80

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY

HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
FORESTRY COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

STATE ACCIDENT FUND

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Page

96
100
102
110
113
115
118
122
124
127
130
131
139
140
144
149
150
151
152
154
159
160
161
163
165
169
172
173
176
179
183
184
185
186
188
190
191
194
195



Agency
R360
R400
R600
U120
U150
U200
U300
A010
A050
A150
A170
A200
D050
D200
D300
D500
D250
E080
E120
E160
E190
E240
E260
E280
E500
E550
F270
F300
F310
F500
R440
R520
S600
V040
X220
X500

Section
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
91A
91B
91C
91D
91E
92A
92C
92D
93
94
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
115

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

LEG DEPT - THE SENATE

LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

ELECTION COMMISSION

REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

DEBT SERVICE

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

Page
197
200
203
206
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
226
227
228
230
231
232
235
237
240
241
244
245
246
247
249
251
252
253
254
255



AGY

A990
B040
C050
D100
D210
D250
D300
D500
E080
E120
E160
E200
E210
E230
E240
E260
E280
E500
E550
F270
F300
F500
HO030
HI150
H240
H450
H540
H590
H630
H630
H640
H650
H660
H670
H710
H730
H750
H870
H910
H950
H960
J020

J040

J120

J160
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57
58
62
92
94
92D
93
96
97
98
59
60
61
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
108
11
15
19
20
23
25
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10

32

27
28
29
30
33
34
35
36

AGENCY NUMBER PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt sttt st sttt st s et sesaenne e 448
JUDICTAL DEPARTMENT ....coiiiiiiiiiieiietee ettt sttt ettt s b e sttt a et sae bt et e nesaennesaee 404
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....oouiiiiiiiiiienteeeetet ettt sttt ettt sttt sttt st et sae et et sa et snesaee 406
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiieteeetet ettt ettt sttt s s ene 417
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF ..ottt ettt ettt et sttt ettt et st beeae e eaesaesbesbesueeneene 452
INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 457
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeete ettt ettt s st 453
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciceciene e 453
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......ccioiiiiiiiiiiiiciieces et 457
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF ......ccccciioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciecs et 458
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE ...t st e s s 459
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....cooiiiiiiiiiee et s s s 407
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION.....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeet et s s 409
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ......oiiiiiiiiiii ettt e s e 411
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....ooiiiiiiiiieeeee ettt e s e s 461
VETERANS’ AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF ..ot et 464
ELECTION COMMISSION .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiteetet ettt st ettt s et ae e b saeebe e ennens 464
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiciineet ettt 467
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ..coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiteecteeeeee et s 469
SFAA, OFFICE OF STATE AUDITOR.......c.cociiiiiiiiiiitiin ettt sttt s s e 471
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .....c.ooiiiiiiiiii et sttt s s e 473
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY ....oocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicicieniese ettt s 473
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON ..ottt st sttt et e s s 339
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON ... oottt sttt et e et sane e s saeesaeenneeaneens 344
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY ..ottt ettt st s 344
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA .....ccooiiiitriitetct ettt sttt ettt sttt sttt ae st st bt et snesaennesaee 344
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. .....c..coitiiititetetetetentene sttt ettt sttt s 345
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR.......cccccceoiiiininininieieicicricneneeeee 346
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt s 263
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF ....cc.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicece et 299
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES .......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeecieecesceene 337
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiecicecesceeceene 338
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT ......oouiiiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt s 326
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION ... ..ocitiiimimiiiiietetetenttetenit ettt ettt st ere et neseesnesaesresaeeneeanens 337
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL ... .o 335
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF .......cooiiiiiiiii e 350
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.........ccccoiiiii e s s 335
LIBRARY, STATE ...ttt et et st s a et et et e e e e a e et e et e e esanesaeesaeenee 347
ARTS COMMISSION ...ttt et ettt et et e e s e a e et et eeenesaeesaeesaeesaeeneemneennene 348
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt st s et 349
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......cccccciiiiiiiiiiienincneeeeeeeene 350
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeeeeeeee e 351
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF ........ccccceiiiiiiniiniiiiiciciceceeeeeeeens 362
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieteteetee sttt s 378

DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF ....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiititenteceeeeeesteseee e e 379
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AGENCY NAME PAGE
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieics 381
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt 420
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt st s 382
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE........ccccccoiiiinininininicecienenene e 336
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE.......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieieceteetese ettt sttt et sttt sae e 388
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....coutiiiiiiiiiniineneeteeeteneestene et 390
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION ..ottt ettt ettt st ettt et st sa et aeae b saeene e 430
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......cocioiiiiiiiitiniteteteetenteetese sttt sttt s 430
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ..ottt sttt sttt s 388
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 390
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 422
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccceiiiininiiiiiiiiicicncnccceeee 427
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF .......c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccetce ettt 427
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieniiieie sttt sttt 421
FORESTRY COMMISSION ...ttt e e st et s e e s e e bt e aeenesanesaeene 391
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt st s e s 392
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY-PSA L ettt e s 393
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ooiiiiiiiiii ettt e 394
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM ...ttt sttt et s st ne s st e sae e e enne e 397
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 397
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeie ettt st e 400
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiieieieietenee ettt 403
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C...ooiiiiiiiiiieee ettt sttt st st 404
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ...coooiiiiiiiiieieiceie sttt sttt st s 404
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ......coutiiiiiiiiiiiittitet ettt sttt ettt sttt st s et aesaesnesaee 431
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ..ottt sttt st s et 432
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniieeetetetee ettt ettt sttt sae e s 434
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE ..ottt sttt ettt et sttt sttt et be st e b et sesaennenaee 435
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt sttt ettt sttt et 435
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiientintint ettt sttt ettt et 435
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF.....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiteeetentetenie sttt ettt st sre st enesae st eanene 436
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccicceccceee 436
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciceci sttt s 438
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis ettt st s 477
ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE .....ooiiiiiiiiie et sttt s sb e e 479
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceceececse e 441
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiisc ettt sttt st et st 480
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.oiiiiiiii et s s 443
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ..ot e s s 445
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ...ttt e e s s 445
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF ...ttt ettt s e s s eaeeae e ene 445
DEBT SERVICE ... ettt ettt et et e s st st e et e et e e e eae e e ae e bt et e eaneeenesmnesanenaee 480
AID TO SUBDIVISIONS, STATE TREASURER .....cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinir ettt s 480
GENERAL PROVISIONS ...ttt st eb et e sa b e b et ennens 483
STATEWIDE REVENUE .....c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiceeee ettt s bt 545

PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ..ottt st et s et st 447
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AGENCY NAME PAGE
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE ....ooiitiiiieteeeeee ettt sttt sttt st sttt ettt sae bt et e s et nnesaeas 435
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiitecteeene sttt sttt sttt sttt sae e s 461
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieene sttt ettt st sttt s 453
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....oouiiiiiiiitiitetct ettt ettt sttt ettt sttt ae e saeeae e 406
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiitintetee ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt sa et b saeeaeeneen 445
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ..ottt st st 388
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF .....c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st s 392
AID TO SUBDIVISIONS, STATE TREASURER ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiceee e 480
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccccccciiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiccccieee 381
ARTS COMMISSION ...ttt sttt b e s s et s e aesaesaeene e 348
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF ..ot s s st e s 407
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE ......coiiiiiiiii e s s 388
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF ..ot 390
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY-PSA L ettt s 393
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....c.ooiiiiiiiiie ettt et e 400
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......ooiiiiiiiiiii ettt s e 458
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......ccccccoiiiiiiiiiieniiicicececeeeee 350
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C...oooiiiiiiii ettt sttt s sttt 404
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicieies ettt st 436
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt ettt st s s 422
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ..ottt sttt sttt s et 445
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieniert ettt s 335
DEBT SERVICE ..ot sttt et e ettt et e s st s et e st et e et eae e s ae et e e b e eaneeanesmnesaeenae 480
DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF .....ccocooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 379
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt et et 263
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION .......ootiiiiitiiiieitieienit ettt sttt ettt st nesaenne e 337
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF ....cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeteie sttt ettt st st 299
ELECTION COMMISSION ..ottt sttt ettt sttt sttt et et sa e et b ettt e b sae b bt ese et eaenenaeene e 464
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicicccc e 441
ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE ..ottt et st e 479
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinicicceest ettt 435
FORESTRY COMMISSION ..ottt sttt s st e 391
GENERAL PROVISIONS ...ttt sttt st e 483
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF ..ottt ettt ettt ettt sttt ettt e be st ebe et et e e ne st b e 452
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE........ccceiiiiiiiiininineeecececeenieie e 336
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ...t 338
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES ......cccooiiiiiiii e 337
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF ..o 362
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiece e 351
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON .....oouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicietetestete sttt st s 339
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ....cccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieiecceceeeeeee e 390
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSTION .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiteietesteeest sttt sttt s st sae st 430
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ....cc.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceteeee sttt sttt 411
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ....c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieteieect ettt st st 445

INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF ....c..oouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiietct ettt sttt s 457
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INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et s 435
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT .....ooiiiiiiiiii sttt s 404
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieete sttt ettt sttt sae e s 427
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieieienieneneeeeeeeeresiesre e 436
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL........cccectiriimiiminiinieteietentente sttt ettt st st sae e eesnessestesiesueeneene 421
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ...c..oiuiiiiiiiiiit ettt sttt et st sttt ettt sae sttt st sae st s sueeneene 448
LIBRARY, STATE ...ttt ettt ettt st ettt be sh e bt e ae et e e et e sbesb e bt ebeeae e e enaensestesbesueeneene 347
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT ...c.cootiiiiiiiieietententenie ettt st sttt ettt st sttt nesae st e sueeaeene 326
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 345
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st 378
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicice ettt s 430
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciecee ettt s 438
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieenee ettt st s s 349
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiene et 394
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ...t e s s 432
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE .......ooiiiiiiiiiiet ettt ettt ettt s s st e e e s e e e e ene s s naie 453
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieiec e 397
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...ttt s s e 403
PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ...ttt s st et et et s e s naie 447
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccccooiiiiiiiiieececeee e 427
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL .....c..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieniteest ettt sttt sttt 480
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION.......oouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieniitesit ettt sttt s 409
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicieneere ettt st 473
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt sttt sttt et 420
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeierteet sttt st sttt st b e sbe e st s ennens 431
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE........coioiiiiiiiiiiinitctceeeesteee sttt sttt s 467
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiieii ettt sttt sttt s et se e nne e 477
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ...coooiiiiiiiiiieieeeteeniteeeet ettt sttt ettt sttt saesne e 404
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM ...ttt ettt sttt ettt st st ettt b e sa e bt st aenaenes 397
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiieicteene ettt sttt sttt et nae s 457
SFAA, OFFICE OF STATE AUDITOR.....cc.ccciiiitiiiieietcentese ettt sttt sttt st ne e enes 471
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 382
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiieece e 344
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ...c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicerceeeee e s 469
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiceeee sttt s 417
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ..ot s 473
STATEWIDE REVENUE .....c.ooiiiiiiiiiii ettt st s 545
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR........ccccooiiiiiiiiiccece, 346
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ..ot 443
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE ...ttt e s st et e 459
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON.... .ottt e e st e saeene e eaee e 344
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA ...ttt et et ettt e saeene e sanene 344
VETERANS’ AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieecieseee ettt s 464
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiccieieeeee et 350
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .......cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicieeese ettt ettt s 335

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieietitenie ettt sttt st s 434
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EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 263
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceee et 299
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT .....cooiiiititiiiiteietetentesteee sttt st sttt et st et sae st e 326
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .....ccueoiiieiiiiiintineitee ettt sttt ettt st sae e s 335
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.......c.cccooiiiiiiiiiieiecteeene sttt ettt s 335
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE.......ccccccoiiinininininieecicnenene e 336
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION ... .cociiiiiiiniininiinteteietetente sttt ettt sttt sae e et sae st sbesaeeneene 337
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES ......c.ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeentenrene e 337
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceieeieseeeeeeene 338
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieteetctesie sttt sttt 339
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON. ..ottt sttt st 344
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY ....ooiiiiiiiiiii ettt 344
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiieiecteet ettt sttt s 344
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. ......cciiiiiiiiieiiietien ettt s 345
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR ..o 346
LIBRARY, STATE ...ttt et s st a e et et et eeae e et e et e et e e e eanesanesaeenee 347
ARTS COMMISSION ... ettt et s st e et et et et e e s e bt et e ea e e s e sanesaeesaeesaeenneemneennene 348
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE.......eiiioiieeee ettt s sttt e e ene e s 349
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiieiceceee e 350
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt e 350
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ........c.cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiieneeeeeeeese e 351
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF ........ccocoiiiiiiniiiiiiiiieicieeeseeeeeeeeens 362
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF ......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiteeecie sttt sttt 378
DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF .....cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciccccceceeeee s 379
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .........ccccciiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiccice 381
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt sttt s 382
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE.......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiietectenestest ettt sttt ettt sttt be e 388
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ..ottt ettt ettt ettt st et sttt a et besa e ea e eae e s e s e aesbesaeeneeneen 388
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF ......occiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeente ettt sttt 390
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..c..ooutiiiiiiiiiinenteeeeetetestese et 390
FORESTRY COMMISSION ..ottt sttt ettt sttt ettt et st be bttt e e s e st e s bt sueebeeseennesenaennenaees 391
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF .....c.ocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii sttt st s 392
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY -PSA ... s s e 393
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiictceee e 394
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM ..ottt sttt s 397
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF ........ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicice e 397
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceees ettt s st e 400
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...t e 403
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C...eeeee ettt s e st e e e s eane e 404
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ..ottt s s 404
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT ...ttt st et et s s e st e ae e e 404
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT ..ottt sttt et et et 406
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicteee sttt s et 407
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION........cooiiiiiiiiniiiiiieicieeiesttee sttt st s 409
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiesie ettt sttt st e 411
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieecee et s 417
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PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 420
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL........ccciioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicteiee sttt 421
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiitiiitetcenieetese ettt sttt st st sa e e 422
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ........cccceiinininininieieienicneneeeeeeaee 427
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ......cc.couiiiiiiiiiiiieieet ettt sttt ettt sae st s 427
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSTION ......ooiiiiiiitiiet ettt sttt ettt st sttt ettt sae st beeae e eeetensestesbesueennene 430
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR .....cociiiiiiiiniiiiiiitet ettt ettt st sttt et ae et s ene 430
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ......cociiiiiinintinitetetee ettt ettt et st st st st eae st et e sbesaeeateseensenaenesaesaeeneeneen 431
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF .....ooiiiiiiii sttt st 432
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieieieiteie ettt s 434
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE .....ooiiiiiiiiieieene et sttt s st s 435
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt sttt st st 435
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiicieccies ettt s 435
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciinr ettt s 436
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ..ot 436
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt s e 438
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF .......oooiiiiiiii e 441
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ....c..ooiii et ettt s s e 443
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ..ottt e e e e 445
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ... .ottt et s st 445
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieei sttt st st s et 445
PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ..ottt st sttt a e s st nens 447
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ..ottt s 448
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st st 452
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei ettt st s s et 453
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee sttt ettt sttt 453
INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee sttt sttt ettt st sttt sae st e s 457
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiieneeeteteteeteste sttt ettt sttt s s eae 457
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....cc.cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiitet ettt sttt sttt et saesne st e eaeene 458
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE .....oiiiiiiiiiieet ettt sttt ettt st sa st ne st st st eanens 459
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....coooiiiiiiiieiiieceneeet ettt sttt sttt sae b s s 461
VETERANS’ AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieici et 464
ELECTION COMMISSION .....ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt b sa st s eneens 464
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii sttt 467
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